

Tel : 04-2615669 Fax/Tel : 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

**LAHR 1/23** 

30 Mar 2023

To Members of the Penang Bar,

## Do You Know Series ~ Legal Aid & Human Rights

Reference is made to our Circular 10/23.

Do you know that the Bar Council Legal Aid Programs started in Penang?

The Penang Legal Aid Centre strives to ensure that justice is accessible to everyone and not only to those who can afford it. The Penang Legal Aid Centre also acts as a training hub to expose Pupils to Legal Aid, Dock Brief and the practical side of the workings of the Court.

For the 2023/2024 term, the Legal Aid & Human Rights Subcommittee comprises of:

- Muhammad Arif Bin Shaharuddin (Chairman)
- Ravi Chandran a/I Subash Chandran
- Baldev Singh Bhar
- Sukhindarpal Singh a/I Joga Singh
- Ng Ziyang
- Harbhajan Kaur a/p Ranjit Singh
- Foo Siew Pheng
- Farah Arabi Binti Arabi Mohd Firthouse
- Anbananthan a/l Yathiraju

The Legal Aid & Human Rights Subcommittee would like to request Members' feedback for us to better understand Members' requirements and interests concerning the Legal Aid & Human Rights areas and any other related matters.

We therefore invite and welcome feedback from Members by clicking here.

We thank you in advance for your feedback.

"We make a Living by what we Get but we make a Life by what we Give."

~ Winston Churchill

Muhammad Arif Bin Shaharuddin Chairman Legal Aid & Human Rights Subcommittee